case Sonarpur Mahavidyalaya is saddled with any liability.  

14. The Agency shall follow the guidelines and suggestions of the authority of Sonarpur 

Mahavidyalaya.  

15. The Agency, after getting the Work Order, shall make an interest-free security deposit of Rs. 

25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand) only with the College which will be refundable at the time of 

expiry of the Contract.  

16. Any disputes or difference whatsoever arising between the agency and any representative of the 

College shall be settled through meeting between the Principal/Teacher-In-Charge of Sonarpur